

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 3 6 0 - 2 6 3 6 4 / 2 0 0 5

D H A N E S H W A R P A N D E Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinna s a my, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kuma r, Adv.

Mr. Anant Pra k a s h, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner who was granted opportunity, as a last chance, to take steps against respondent Nos.5 to 10, 1 2 and 17 has not taken steps even now.

There is no representation also.

However, the petitioner is directed to take steps within two weeks from today, failing which process will be issued for non- prosecution against the unserved respondents.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Call on 6.1 2. 2 0 0 7 .

(Sunil Thoma s)

Registrar

rd