

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26360-64/2005

(From the judgement & order dated 22/12/2004 in CR Nos.120-124/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHANESHWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

mr. D. Julius Riamei,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the petition after two weeks, as jointly
prayed for by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
parties.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar