

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26360-64/2005

(From the judgement & order dated 22/12/2004 in CR Nos.120-124/2000
@ L.P.A. Nos.464, 470, 471, 472 and 486 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHANESHWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master